
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DAKOTA RESOURCES, INC.
TO REINSTATE THE INJECTION AUTHORIZED 
BY ORDER SWD-802, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No.: 15676

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Adam G. Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Dakota Resources, Inc. 

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced 

Application was provided under the notice letter attached hereto.

Adam G. Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before this 24th day of May 2017 by Adam G. Rakin.

Notary Public

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 10

Submitted by: DAKOTA RESOURCES, INC. 
Hearing Date: May 25,2017



HOLLAND&HARX. ^ Jordan L. Kessler
Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com

March 24,2017

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application Of Dakota Resources, Inc. To Reinstate The Injection

Authorized By Order Swd-802, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Dakota Resources, Inc. has filed the enclosed application with the 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application has been set for hearing before a Division 

Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on April 13, 2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil 

Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 

Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may 

be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that 

time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing 

Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the 

Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the 

parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will 

call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 

identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Sincerely,

Jordan L. Kessler

Attorneys for Dakota Resources, Inc,

Holland & Hart LLP

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [SOS] 983-6043 www.hollandhait.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O. Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
£a__»<«.!.!«»*»■» n __A



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DAKOTA RESOURCES, INC.
TO REINSTATE THE INJECTION AUTHORIZED 
BY ORDER SWD-802, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION

: j r'■

Case No
,l5b7(*

Dakota Resources, Inc. (“Dakota”), by and through its undersigned attorneys, seeks an order 

reinstating the injection authorized by Administrative Order SWD-802. In support of this 

application, Dakota states:

1. Dakota Resources, Inc. (OGRID 5691) is the lessee of a federal lease underlying the 

NW/4 SW/4 (Unit L) of Section 7, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, in Eddy County, New 

Mexico.

2. In 2001, the Oil Conservation Division issued Administrative Order SWD-802,

authorizing the injection of produced water into the Bell Canyon member of the Delaware

s'’
formation from approximately 2,926 feet to 3,315 feet through the Trigg Federal Well No. 1 (API 

No. 30-015-25006) disposal well.

3. Dakota operated the Trigg Federal Well No. 1 injection well pursuant to this 

authority for approximately 12 years.

4. On July 15, 2016, the Division notified Dakota that Administrative Order SWD-802 

had expired due to Dakota’s failure to continually inject over a one-year period of time, pursuant to

NMAC 19.15.26.12.C.



5. Dakota’s failure to inject was due to remediation associated with a spill. See Exhibit

authority to reinstate permit SWD-802. Included with this application is fully completed Form C- 

108. Exhibit B.

7. The granting of this application will prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, Dakota Resources, Inc. requests that the Division set this matter for hearing 

before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on April 13, 2017, and that after notice and 

hearing enter an order reinstating the injection authority authorized by SWD-802.

A. That remediation is now complete and the well is ready to continue with the previously

authorized injection operations.

6. In accordance with the Division’s notification, Dakota submitted a Form C-108 for

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

Jordan L. Kessler
Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Dakota Resources, Inc.

2



Received 10/31/2016 

NMOCD Aitesia

1625N.Fiend) Dr, HoMitNM 88246

8113. flat St, Mtda, MM 88210 
DbUrfaBI
1000Rio Brans Road, Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Prsncii Dn, Sant* Fe, NM (7S0?
, -< ., -. J-iTvT-c?

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe,NM 87505

Submit 11

Form C-141
Revised August 8,2011

!de District Office in 
With 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Name of Company: Dakota Resources Inc. Contact Chris'Maruhew
Address: 4912 N MidkiffRd. Midland. TX 79705 ■ Telephone No. 432-697-3420
Facility Name: Trigg Federal #001 Facility Type: SWD

Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner: Federal API No. 30-015-25006

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Latitude 32.493084 Longitude -104.1323318

NATURE OF RELEASE

2RP-1814

Unit Letter 1 Section Township Range Feet flom the Norfli/Soulh Line Feet from the East/West Line County
L 7 2IS 286 1980 South 660

—..... f

West Eddy

TVoe Of Release: Mixed Fluids Volume of Release: 40bbls Volume Recoveredd)
Source of Release; Storage Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence: 

8/6/2013
Date and Hem of Discovery:
8/6/2013 9:00am

Was Immediate Notice Given?
E3 Yes □ No □ Not Required

If YES, To Whom?
Randy Dade-NMOCD

By Whom? La Wayne Day Date and Hour 8/60013 U:00am

Was a Watercourse Readied?
□ Yes EJ No •

If YES, Volume Impacting die Watercourse,

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* >

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Trim*
A storage tank within the bermed tank battery leaked resulting in the release of 40bbls of mixed fluids. Talon/LPE was contracted to perform soil sampling 
within the impacted area and draft a remediation work plan.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The release impacted the bertned tank battery, breached ft>0 berms end flowed sootheast across the location ibr approxinately 60-feet No fluid left die 
location. Tilon/LPE conducted soil sampling and developed scope of work that was approved by BLM and NMOCD. The remediation was carried out in 
accordance with the approved scope of work All of die excavated-soil was hauled to an NMOCD approved solid waste disposal facility. The excavation 
was backfilled unfit caliche and contoured to match the surrounding terrain following NMOCD and BLM permission to backfill the excavation.

I herebyeettity that the fadbrnuthm given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rales and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report*1 does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have Ailed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or fire environment hi addition, NMDCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, itatt-er local lawstmdterrmnitotions.

• OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by Environmental Specialist: ~~
Printed Name: Chris Morobew ^ If

Title: President/CEO AomovalDate: 11/7/2016 Expiration Date; N/A

E-mail Address: chrism62dakotues.oom Conditions of Approval:

FINAL

1
Attached □

Date: 10080016 Phone:432-697-3420



QATfiM SUSPENSE GR 4 UWGGDM rm APPNO.
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St Frands Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms!

[N8L-Non-Standard Location] INSP-Mon-Standand Proration Unit] tAD-gimuitannoue Dedication] 
(OMC-Dowmholo Commingling] [CTB-Loase Commingling] (PLC-Pool/Loase ConunbigUng] 

{PC-Pool Commingling] [OL8 • Off-Loaso Storage] [OLM-OfFLnaae Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Prasaure Malntsnanes Expansion]

{SWD-SaK Water Disposal] [IPMafsctlon Prossurs Inersasa]
[EOR-QuaHHed Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positlve Production Response]

[1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

□ NSL □ NSP □ SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ DHC □ CTB □ PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ WFX □ PMX S SWD □ 1PI □ EOR □ PPR

[D] Other Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or □ Does Not Apply
[A] □ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] £3 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] £*3 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] £3 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, Slate Land Office

[E] EJ F°r ail of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] 0 Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is Accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information mid notifications are submitted to the Division

Mqirobewt__________

Print or Type Name

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or suparvtaoiy capacity.

Title mm.
Date

e-mail Address
Loom



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OiJ Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURA 1220 South St Francis Dr. Revised June 10,2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. PURPOSE: _lSecondary Recovery __________________Pressure Maintcnanfce X Disposal _________ Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X______ Yes __________No

II. OPERATOR:Dakota Resources, Inc. (I)_____________________________________ __________ _

ADDRESS:___4914 N MidldfF, Midland, TX 79705_____________________________________________________

CONTACT PARTY:__ Pam MorphewPHONE: __432-697-3420___

IQ. WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? __________Yes x No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:______________________________________

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radios circle 
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate die proposed injection zone. Such 
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected 

produced water, and,
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a 

chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby 
weds, etc.).

*VU1. Attach appropriate geologic data on die injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth. 
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total 
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/I or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to 
be immediately underlying the injection interval

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the welL (If well logs have beat riled with die Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water weds (if available and producing) within one mita of any 
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engint^rjng data 
and rind no evidence of open fruits or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal none and any underground sources of 
drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete foe "Proof of Notice" section on foe reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is tree and correct to the best of my knowledge and
ueuar- ___ ..
NAME: -^3»rjLTITLE:

SIGNATURE: jSj&fT? ___________________________ DATE- ___________

E-MAIL ADDRESS: -/fo/Triing _____________

* If foe information required under Sections VI, VUI, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show foe date and circumstances of the earlier submittal: _________________________________

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office
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Response.

1. Proposed average injection rate is 1,500 BBL produced water per day with a 

Maximum rate of 2,000 BWPD.

2. The system is to be closed

3. Injection pressure should average 500 psig with a maximum of 1,000 psig.

4. Source of water Is currently from two producing wells-Bass Fenton 7 Federal 

#1 and Dakota's Big Eddy Unit #98 well. 100% of the fluid will be brine 

Water produced from oil and gas wells.

5. The disposal zone Is productive of oil and gas in the area.

1. Delaware Formation-Bell Canyon

2. Lithology - sandstone

3. 389 feet thickness overall

4. 3,120* depth to midpoint of proposed interval (2,926' to 3,315')

5. Geologic name and depth of drinking water-Quaterarmary Alluvium-surface 

water.

No stimulation program is proposed

Well logs on file. Production test information on file.

No fresh water wells exist within 1 mile of the proposed well.

I, Chris Morphew, have examined available geologic and engineering data and 

find no evidence of open faults or any ether hydrologic connection between

[Izone and any underground source of drinking water.

Proof of Notice for surface owner, offset operators and proof of publication is 

attached.



Sidel
INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR:_________ _

WELL NAME & NUMBER:

_____ Dakota Resources, Inc. (I)

Federal Trigg #1 ____________

WELL LOCATION: 1980’ FSL & 660’ FWL _____________ L

FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER

zwmmsmMmQ

____ 7__________ __ 21S28E
SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

mm CONSTRUCTION DATA 
Surface Casing

Trtgg Federal #1SWD
ttn’FSL&BtVPM.
S*o.7-T21S-R28E

EMrOa.NM

Hole Size: 1714” Casing Size: 13 3/8”

Cemented with: 1500 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement: Surface Method Determined: rim’d

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 1214” Casing Size: 8 5/8”

Cemented with: 1550 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement Surface Method Determined; Ciic’d

Production Casing

Hole Size: 7 7/8” Casing Size: 514”

Cemented with: 400 sx. or ft3

Top of Cement: 2100’ Method Determined: TempT.ng

Total Depth: 3366’

Injection Interval

«**«« _______ 2926_______ __feet to3315’

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)



Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 27/S” .Lining Material: _Due-Lined
Type of Picker:

... Watson AD-1 Nickel Pkied

e):

Additional Data

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 

If no,:

-Yes x No 

Production

2. Name of die Injection Formation:

3. Name ofField or Pool (if applicable):

4.

Delaware

_SWD Delaware 96100

»in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated 
” i-e. sacks of cement or plugfe) used. none

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying die proposed 
injection zone m this area:

—no overiying/undedying oil or gas zones have been found in area of review





Surface 
to 200*

Bass - Fenton 7 Federal 3 „

990*FSL&2280*FUVL (N)
Sec 7, T-21-S, R-28-E 

Eddy Co.. NM 
NW Fenton Field

TD: 3400*

by: CAR 03/18/01



JM Huber- Federal 12 # 1
231 O’ FSL & 990“ PEL 

See 12, T-21-S, R-27-E 
Eddy Co., NM 

NW Fenton Field

Cut51/2"C8g@

Etev- KB
GL 3184' 

KB-to-GL

API NO. 30*016-26288 

>1-13 3/8*Cmtw/530 sx-Cire’d

2514' -8 6/8" Cmt w. 1400 sx - elrc’d

Spud: - 8/2/85 

1C- 7/24/85 
P&A-12/22/87

TD:3211'

3210*-51/2" 

Cdiftl w/ 270 Sx.t

by: CAR 03/19/01



CERTIFIED STATEMENT

Federal Trigg #1 Lease 

OFFSET PRODUCER LIST

BOPCO, UP. 

P.O. BOX 2760 

Midland, TX 79702

Chevron USA Inc.

Attn: Permitting Team 

6301 Deauville Blvd. 

Midland, TX 79706

SURFACE OWNER

Bureau of Land Management 

620 E. Greene Street 

Carlsbad, NM 88220

NEWSPAPER

Current-Argus 

P.O. Box 1629 

Carlsbad, NM 88220

A letter and a copy of form C-10S were mailed today, L> to the above

named offset operators and landowner. The newspaper notification was printed on 
QJaJsI* ________ . I certify this to be true and correct.

Dakota Resources, Inc. (I)

totpttur'
Pam Morpftdw 

Vice President 

432-697-3420



SEP 0 6 20t$

Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss.

Danny Fletcher, being first duly 
sworn, on oath says:

That he is the Publisher of the 
Carlsbad Current-Argus, a 
newspaper published daily at the 
City of Carlsbad, in said county of 
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of 
general paid circulation in said 
county; that the same is a duly 
qualified newspaper under the laws 
of the State wherein legal notices 
and advertisements may be 
published; that the printed notice 
attached hereto was published in the 
regular and entire edition of said 
newspaper and not in supplement 
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

September 2_____________ 2

That the cost of publication is $68.15 
and that payment thereof has been

1 1
OFFICIAL SEAL

I Cynthia Arredondo
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF
[My Gommtraton Expires;



■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we cm return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mallpieoe, 
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to;

Ch&frvn U<5£\ •
^fb)7y)iij//uj IhafY)

b3i)l T)miuvV//e

rx\idHo4d,-rx rv'm

B. Received by (Printed Name) (*. Data of Delivery
OLnuurwoe^ H U-if*

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? □ Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

3. Service Type 
□ Certified Mall □ Express MaR

□ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise

□ Insured Mall □ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 10259M2-M-103S

SENDER- cnMPiFTt- thu-. s/ ri/'-'W

■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, 
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

j&UntAlLU & Hud 

tc£C £ >
Curb bod, Mm

I : \ >Mn i ii ’Hr- ' iinr-j < in r>! i VI H‘V I

A. Signature
□ Agent
□ Addressee

B. Received bvf Printed Name) C. Dale of Delivery
<7/14/4_____

D, Is delivery address different from Item if O *fe5i
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

3. Service Type
□ Certified Mall □ Express Mall
□ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise

□ Insured Mall DC.O.D.

j 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} □ Yes

2. Article Number

(Iterator from service label) _______________________________________________________ _________

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt i0268&024A-ia8S

SLNDtM rnMf’i. ff fH/s s/1 / m >a.: | ! r\-‘- (n>\> - h\ Or i ivf

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.

a Print your namfc and address on the reverse 
so that we pm return the card to you.

■ Attach Ms card to the back of the mallpiece, 
or on the front ff spaoe permits.

I * ‘ □Addrirasee

I B. Received byfftfnietf Nome) C, Date of DeliveryI /O 'S~-/£

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Gibs
If YES, enter delivery address below: □'No1. Article Addressed to:

SoPCO, l-f- 

jo. Soy •ArtcO

.midlaud,~TX 'fcffoz,
3. 8ervlceiype
□ Certified Man □ Express Mall
□ Registered □ Return Receipt tor Merchandise
□ Insured Mall □ C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ Yea

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domwtic Return Reeetpt 102585-02-M-1035



Public Notice

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR FLUID INJECTION WELL PERMIT

Dakota Resources, Inc. (I), 4914 N. Midkiff, Midland, TX 79705 Is applying to the Oil Conservation 

Division, New Mexico for a permit to inject fluid Into a formation which Is productive of oil and gas. The 

contact person Is Chris Morphew at 432-697-3420 or the above address.

The applicant proposes to Inject fluid into the Delaware formation in the Federal Trigg #1. The proposed 

injection well is located 1980'FSL & 660' FWL, (Unit letter L) Sec. 7, T-21-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New 

Mexico, NW Fenton Delaware Field. Injection will be through perforations 2926' to 3315'. The 

maximum rate will be 2000 BWPD with a maximum pressure of 1000 psi.

Interested parties must file objections or requests with the Oil Conservation Division within 15, i??P 

South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505.



Fane 1I60.;( 
(August 3007)

UNJ S TATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCQ

SUNDRY N0TICE8 AND REPORT8 ON WELLS 
Do not uao thlt fom for proposals to drill or to roontsran 

abandonedwall. UssFom3190-9 (APD) for aueh proposals.

SUBMIT Ot TMPLtCATS - Other Mslructfont on page 2
1 Type of Well

□oil Wdl □ Oat Well

TNwnt of Operator
Dakota Resources. Inc. (I)

ED Oita sail Water Disposal

3a. Address 
4»UN.WdW« 
Mfcflend, IX 7S705

3b. Photic No. (Inclartt urea coif.) 

432-697-3420

AK SSL*

^.UMhnlNl

FORM AmUJVED 
OU& No 1004-0137 
Emmp My 31.3010

4 Iflndta. ADooeeor Titb« WanK

7 If Umt of CA/Agreetrwnl. N«mc «adAK No

DEC 162008

10. Field end Pool or

Fonton Dottnoaro ME

I1. Country or Parali, Sou 
Eddy County, New Mouco

12 CHECK TflB APPROPRIATE BOX(BS) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OP SU11MISSION TYPE Of ACTION

□ Nude* of Intent

| /) Subtotmenl Report

ri Filial AtandoomoM Notice

riAridue 

□Alter Casing

1 1 Cut my Repair

□ Cheng* Plans

□ Convert to Injection

1 1 Deepen

I-! Fracture Trest 

i I New Cveslnicdoo

□ Ping and Abandon

□ Pin* Bert

C3 Prodnction (Sundtesomc) 

CD Reclamation

1 1 Rewmptete

□ Temporarily Abandon

□ Water Disposal

CJ Water Sta-OfT

PI Well Integrity

171 Other repair tbg teak

It. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Oetrly stole nil pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed wok and approximate duration thereof If 
rite proposal Is to deepen directionally or rccomplete honeontally, give wbsurftoe location* and measured snd true vertical depths of all pertinent marker* sod zones 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file wjdi BLM7RIA. Required lObrequont reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved open! Ions. If the operation Kurils in a mutriplo completion or rccomplction In a new intervene Form JldtMoiim be filed once 
testing lias heen completed final Abandonment Notices roust be (lied only alter all requirement!, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has 
determined Oral the site is ready Jbr foul inapccitop)

Repair tubing part si packet.

11/17/00
M1RU Mesa Rig #218. NOWH.NU BOP. POOH W( 02 /t*. 2 7/fl" DUO-Uno Ibg and 2 7/8’ X 2 3/8' Swodg*. vl 2316’ Collar. RU Hydrostatic toatera.PU 
Nickel plated $ M* AO-1 Watson Pacfcor, 2 7(8’ SN (plated) and tesltbgln hoteto2500 PSI bokwr Hip*. NO BOP. Strip off WH. replace 5 V cottar, Install 
WH. packed WH- RUIRW. Circulate 85 BBL packer flultt NOWH. Sot packer w(1$K tension. NUWH. Text Packer and Casing to500 PS). Hold 15 
Mtn. Won test* good. RU Kodiak, Release pressure on lb to itucfc. Remove 2 7(8’ sub, Install ortjit value. NUWH. Leas* wan ready lor injection. ROPU.

Rigreteasod 11/15(08

MIT test porformod on 12(02(2008. Pressure up to 400#, bold for 30 mtn. Teal wHnassed by Richard Inge o( the OCO.
accepted for record

tol/lfT DEC 17 2068
14. Jher*braertf& dial thoforcsehig ia (rue and comet Marne |7Y*wnd7)gmg
Rodney Long

“J2S22_ _ _ _  ■ *■ • .-iFn FOR RECORD
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE U?e

ApprOwd ter j nuc 1 4 2006Ooaa . ..CondiUMtsafDpptevri,ifsny,neinsdicd. Approval of (bis notice does not entrant or cenify 1 
ibsl the applicant hold! legal ot equitable title to those tights In the sutycct lento which would (Office 
entitle (heepplicoRf roroiidueiapuatiooi drerooo I

__ ftlffrmtiAC t MAM AftFM FNT
Tkto IVUA.C Section MW sad Tide 43 UdLC Section 12(2, nuke h a crime ter any petsottinowingly and wtllfolly to makotoi

any dcpii'^^M^Kjli^iWtfburr (bite.
CwftloiraetlloiidntedWssBincnlsiirstaaearitBtifaisnsjaimr wbbw mriitototonijlrUnit 

(bisnuctioac on page 3)



Additional Notifications for Trigg SWD, Eddy County, New Mexico

Devon Energy Production Company LP 

333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102*5015

SRBI Oil & Gas

201 Main Street, #2700

Ft. Worth, TX 76102-3131

Featherstone Development Corp. 

601N. Marienfeld Street, #202 

Midland, TX 79701

Mewbourne Oil Co. 

P.O. Box 5270 

Hobbs, NM 88241



APP - Dakota Resources, Inc. 
Re-Instate Injection Order 
No. SWD-802 (Trigg 
FedWell#l) - Notice List

Bureau of Land Management 

620 E. Greene Street 
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Featherstone Development Corp. 
601 N. Marienfeld Street, #202 

Midland, TX 79701

BOPCO, L.P.
P.O. Box 2760 
Midland, TX 79702

Devon Energy Prod. Co. LP 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

Mewbourne Oil Co. 

P.O. Box 5270 
Hobbs, NM 88241

Chevron USA Inc. 
Attn: Permitting Team 
6301 Deauville Blvd. 

Midland, TX 79706

SRBI Oil & Gas
201 Main Street, #2700
Ft. Worth, TX 76102-3131
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U.S. POStrii bfc-J V

CERTIFIED MARP RECcir’i

pJLK/Dakota/SWD-802 
(Trigg FedWell#!)

n Receipt Owdcopy), $.,
□ Return Recdpt (electronic) $

□Certified Mpfi Restricted Deflvery $ 
□Adult Signature Reqttfrad $
□Adult SignatureRestricted Delivery $

!____
Sent To

S&eetancf

m'sm:

m

Mewbourne Oil Co. 

P.O. Box 5270 
Hobbs, NM 88241

U S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

."'ernestic Mail Only

OFFI
Certified Mall Fes

•'delivery information, visit o JLK/Dakota/SWD-802
C I (Tri8g FedWell#!)

$
. add[Return Receipt (hardcopy) $

□Return Receipt (electronic) $

□QeitMed Mali Restricted DeOvoy $ 
□Adult Signature Required $
DMult Signature Restricted Dethrety $

m

Featherstone Development 
601 N. Marienfeld Street, #202 

Midland, TX 79701

Mewbourne Oil Co. 

P.O. Box 5270 
Hobbs, NM 88241

0590 9402 1834 6104 2749 90

D. is t^h/siy 11? DY6&
IfYES, entisrcldllva^addi^s&belQW: EMo

Featherstone Development Corp. 

601 N. Marienfeld Street, #202 
| Midland, TX 79701

9590 9402 1832 6104 5957 83

D. Js dellv^adctr^dlfferemirotn Rinn 1? □ 
If YES, entar deUvoy address below.

g.. Article Number (Itensfer framsarvlna laf^n

701b 1370 0000 0604

■.gBB8BpL
.P'CSrtified Mail® .S3S5
u CfflWed Man RMtrtotedOalHwy OfirturnfleosWft#

__ D Collect onDeDvety T IBSlSteg1”1"
mu CaUBCtonDeUvery RaaMcted Dellveiy ®8@5tureeonflrnaSiit!l»

luq? , i» j ; i stem**ommiBt.‘ 1 ' ___ ssbfctediDeUvery 1 Restricted DeDvety
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Certified Mall Fee 

$

■"^akota/sWD-SM (
' delivery information, visit

^>6Nlces & Fees (check ho* add fee 
Return Receipt (hardcopy) $

□ Return Receipt (etectronto) $ 

QCertffiod MaD Restricted DeDveiy $ 

□Adult Signature Required $

□Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

ImPraS
SdS^

Sent To 
StmeVaha

SRBI Oil & Gas 
201 Main Street, #2700 

Ft. Worth, TX 76102-3131

PS Form 3800. Apr

a

1X1
HI

a
«o
a

a
c?
a
a

a
r-
m
HI

JJ
HI
a
n-

J. l.v rOSi.'-il Otfi VIC*-

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
r’^’-nestic Mail Only

r-' delivery information.

OFF!
Certified Mail Fee

$
txtraServices & Fees (checkbox, addtee&apqrpfaty 
Qfeum Recehrt foardcoovi £ OSiw'

□Rgtum Rooelpt (electronic) $
□Caned MaO Restricted Dellvaiy * ;
□Adult Signature Required $
□Adult Signature Restricted Dethmy $

JLK/Dakota/SWD-802 

(Trigg FedWell#l)

^0 . fc—

Postage

Sent To 
'StiSeilin

Devon Energy Prod. Co. LP 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

i L^;4hd 3. ■ ' 
ft lPilnt your name and address on tbs reverse 
- so that we can return the card to you, 
•^fl&achthis card to the back of the m$Ilpisce, 
. y .eppn ttie front if space permits. ,
ti. Artde Addressedio:

SRBI Oil & Gas
201 Main Street, #2700
Ft. Worth, TX 76102-3131

9690 9402 1832 6104 5957 76

D. Is delivery adcfressdlffererrtfrcifi Item 1? □ YSsiU 
If YES, enter deUvery addresa below: □ N&,

3. Service Type
□ Adults
□ AdultS reRestrtotedOellveiy

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label}

7.131b 137D QDQ0 0604 1503 ;

□ PriorityMan E
□ RegbteredM .
□ r--'—“*

Certified MallFtestrtcted Delivery □ Returnfleeelptf&r
□ Colleoton Delivery _ji»chandl8e
□ Collect onDellvery Restricted DenveryxCalgnature Confiti)jfl|anW

□ SlgnatureConfi^B&fiari.

bmpleteltems 1
your name and address on me wb» 

f 4^ that we can return the card to you.
• sftttach this card to the back of the mailplece, 

i Sr on the front If space permits.
HS^tlcle Addressed to:

Devon Energy Prod. Co. LP 

333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5015

-I

Is delivery address different 
IfYES, ent

- —□ Yes. r

i[ IT )s)

\ ®17 /-!

- •• a all

..ail «■» ■* ,B * '* * - -
9590 9402 1832 6104 5957 69^

Y/Vttote Number (Transfer from servlcelabeii
STUCK* IIUIliuoi w——---------- _ _ _ , . nrin701b 1370 0000 060H 3»51u

3. Service Type =
gases-*-*-*
□.citified MaB8» ____ j,  nJ Recelpttbri
Q CojlUtedMall^tesmowi
□ Colleoton Delivery ..........
D Collect bnDeBvery Resmotsd t

I TlWrfetedMvei^v
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CERTIFIED JVIAiL" RECEIi
Cnmestic Mail Only

derated Mall Re~

OFFI ’

! JLK/Dakota/SWD-802
(Trigg FedWell#!)

^^t'Services & l-ees (check box, sdd fee a 
JaRatum Receipt (hardcopy) $_
PiRetum Racelpt (elactronle) s~
□egrtKfedMqll Restricted Ojanray « ~
Q Adult Signature Required $ _

□Adult Signature Restricted DeUverv a

|_

m

Bureau of Land Management 

620 E. Greene Street 
Carlsbad, NM 88220

LT)
Hf

zr
□
«o
a

a
a
a
□

a
n-
m
HI

ai
Hi
a
r-

CStltledMaU Fes'

■*™turn Receipt (hardcopy) $
Qftetum Receipt (electronic) $
□Certified Mail Restricted Dedfoery $ 

UAdutt Signature Required $
□Adult Signature Restricted f

IViriliuTn^mi

. O . rs ( ; SLi ( t V 5 C.

-Er- ‘ •• <i-D iViAiL RECFIPT
Oomestic Mail Only __ ___________TL ‘

/'•f dg'i'/ery informatinn........ ......mvm JLK/Dakota/SWD-802
OFF! (Trigg FedWe,1#1)

sim\

Chevron USA Inc. 
Attn: Permitting Team 
6301 Deauville Blvd. 
Midland, TX 79706

■R: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

items 1; 2, arid 3.
^bafttams and address on the reverse 
it we can return the card to you.

. itjft the front tf space permits.

v; to: D- Is delivery ad(*t^ <flfii«Brt 
If YES, enter dSUvery addressbelow: Q No

Bureau of Land Management 

620 E. Greene Street 

Carlsbad, NM 88220

9590 9402 1832 6104 5957 52
8fNumber (Transfer from service label)

^ 701b 1370 0000 0604 1557

f’SForm 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□ AJi#etBnatureRe8triotedDanv«y 
J2'CertlftedMall®
□ CatHlad Mao Rwtriottd Danvay
□ Colleoton Delivery
□ CoDecton Delivery Restricted Dellvt 
n ImimJi ii.n

RestrtetedDSIvery

ip
□ PriorityUailExpffii^
□ Registered MalW
or................. ....

□ SlgnatureC 
Restricted DellvSly;

Domestic Return f

SS88®f*?** _
™ 13? □ DU Dp OaPU

■ Doaiiietl&RettMiii
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>-S. Postal Sorvir^ v
' E R T! F j E D M AI if
omestic Mail Only

RECEIPT

to
at
ru
m

OFFIC
JLK/Dakota/SWD-J 

(Tfigg FedWell#!)

w W 1—

a
a
□
a

a
ui
n-
□
ji
ra

I □ Return Rooelpt(eloctronlo) 3 ^ X \ ) V <f
.......... - .. 1 m,f r.b/ * PostmarkQGattWed Mai Restricted Oallveiy $ 

□Adult Signature Required $ 

□Adrdt Signature Restricted Dellverv s

BOPCO, L.P.

P.O. Box 2760 

Midland, TX 79702

IsBti

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
seiftat we can return the cardtoyou.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
Oran the front If space permits,

I.ArBele Addressed to: —

BOPCO, L.P.
P.O. Box 2760 
Midland, TX 79702

..«!«• ■■■! laiMieii i

9590 9402 1832 6104 5957 45
service label)701b 0750 0000

D. Is delivery! 
If YES, i

rcflffersnt tenItem 1? 
r deliveryaddress below:

-rn*m
a Servlceiype
□ AdultSignature
d AduPS^nature Restricted Deanery 
OO&BfledMall®
f] CertffledManRestrfcted Delivery

□ Collect on Delivery
□ CollectonDellvery Ftestrioted
□ Insured MaD;
□ InsuredMall

□ PrtorityMaH Express® 
dRegistewJMall"*
□ Registered MallRs^iCted

□ rdptfor

^ . a. .'-a»-.-*fcrere...conwmaH9H«- 
□ Signature Centlrmate> 

Restricted Delivery

Pet* 3611, JuiyZmSPSN'


